Scoreboard

1 2 3 4 Total
Navy Midshipmen 0 21 7 3 31
Troy Trojans 14 14 3 10 41

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

TROY TD Deon Anthony passed to Chandler Worthy to the right for 34 yard gain
(Will Scott made PAT) 11:37

4 PLAYS, 46 YARDS, TOP 1:23 TROY 7-0 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER 35YD PUNT RET)
TROY TD Shawn Southward rushed to the left for 6 yard gain (Will Scott made PAT) 0:29
16 PLAYS, 87 YARDS, TOP 6:31 TROY 14-0

2nd Quarter

TROY TD Corey Robinson passed to B.J. Chitty down the middle for 62 yard gain
(Will Scott made PAT) 13:57

3 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 0:47 TROY 21-0

NAVY TD Keenan Reynolds rushed to the right for 5 yard gain (Nick Sloan made PAT) 10:38
8 PLAYS, 74 YARDS, TOP 3:19 TROY 21-7

NAVY TD Keenan Reynolds rushed to the right for 5 yard gain (Nick Sloan made PAT) 6:15
2 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 0:29 TROY 21-14

TROY TD Deon Anthony rushed up the middle for 44 yard gain (Will Scott made PAT) 4:07

5 PLAYS, 76 Yards, TOP 2:08 TROY 28-14

NAVY TD Keenan Reynolds rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Nick Sloan made PAT) 0:24

8 PLAYS, 39 YARDS, TOP 3:43 TROY 28-21
3rd Quarter

TROY FG Will Scott kicked a 25-yard field goal 7:09
7 PLAYS, 49 YARDS, TOP 3:35 TROY 31-21
NAVY TD Gee Gee Greene rushed to the right for 59 yard gain (Nick Sloan made PAT) 6:15

2 PLAYS, 67 YARDS, TOP 0:54 TROY 31-28
4th Quarter

TROY TD Deon Anthony rushed up the middle for 4 yard gain (Will Scott made PAT) 12:35
4 PLAYS, 47 YARDS, TOP 1:20 TROY 38-28

NAVY FG Nick Sloan kicked a 27-yard field goal 7:29

10 PLAYS, 54 YARDSM TOP 5:06 TROY 38-31

TROY FG Will Scott kicked a 23-yard field goal 3:09

11 PLAYS, 69 YARDS, TOP 4:20 TROY 41-31

Team Stats Navy Troy
First Downs 21 32
Rushing 15 13
Passing 5 17
Penalty 1 2
Total Net Yards 487 597
Total Plays 69 76
Yards/Play 7.1 7.9
Net Rushing Yards 328 182
Rushes 54 36
Yards/Carry 6.1 5.1
Net Passing Yards 159 415
Comp-Att-Int 8-15-0 34-40-1
Yards/Attempt 10.6 10.4
Sack-Yds 3--16 0-0
Return Yards 114 83
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-44
Kick Returns-Yards 5-95 2-39
Int Returns-Yards 1-19 0-0
Punts Average 3-50.0 1-38.0
Penalties - Yards 3-28 4-34
Fumbles Lost 2-2 1-1
Time of Possession 29:35 30:25

Navy Midshipmen Player Statistics

Passing Cmp Att Yds TDs Int

K. Reynolds 8 15 159 0 0 NV Rushing Carries Yds TDs
G. Greene 16 150 1

Troy Trojans Player Statistics K. Reynolds 21 130 3

Passing Cmp Att Yds TDs Int N. Copeland 6 18 0

C. Robinson 25 28 322 1 0 B. Snelson 5 17 0

D. Anthony 9 12 93 1 1 C. Swain 3 10 0
D. Staten 1 6 0
M. Thomas 1 3 0
S. Lynch 1 -6 0



TR
D.

. GQWwno

NV
S.

B
G.
N

Rushing
Taylor

. Anthony

Southward
Albert

Team

Receiving
Lynch

. Turner

Greene

. Copeland

Carries

11

12

Rec Yds

1

3
3
1

68
39
39
13

*Prive Chart Below

Drive
# Q
1 1
2 1
3 1
4 1
5 2
6 2
7 2
8 2
9 2
10 2
11 2
12 2
13 3
14 3
15 3
16 3
17 3
18 3
19 4
20 4
21 4
22 4
23 4

Team
Navy
Troy
Navy
Troy
Navy
Troy
Navy
Troy
Navy
Troy
Navy
Troy
Troy
Navy
Troy
Navy
Troy
Navy
Troy
Navy
Troy
Navy
Troy

Yds
68
56
52
14
-8

TDs

o o o

Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
FUMB
KO
KO
INT
KO
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
FUMB
FUMB
KO
KO
KO
DOWNS

TR Receiving Rec

Clock Ball On

15:00 11
13:00 opp 46
11:37 25
7:00 13
15:00 25
14:44 20
13:57 26
10:38 16
6:44 27
6:15 24
4:07 opp 39
0:24 25
15:00 25
12:12 1
10:24 43
7:09 33
6:15 25
4:05 1
13:55 opp 47
12:35 31
7:29 25
3:09 38
1:25 35

OQOguoggHLgWOQ

Reeves
Worthy
Chitty
Robinson
Southward
Thomas
Harbin
Taylor
Albert
Williams
Edenfield

End
Poss
PUNT
TD
PUNT
TD
FUMB
TD
TD
INT
TD
TD
TD
HALF
PUNT
PUNT
FG
TD
FUMB
FUMB
TD
FG
FG
DOWNS
HALF

8

6
2
4
3
3
1
2
2
2
1

Clock
13:00
11:37
7:00
0:29
14:44
13:57
10:38
6:44
6:15
4:07
0:24
0:00
12:12
10:24
7:09
6:15
4:05
13:55
12:35
7:29
3:09
1:25
0:00

Yds
88
64
64
58
29
29
24
23
21

Ball On
28

48

opp 27

28
opp 40

opp 8

opp 1

opp 10

opp 6
opp 35

oo ococoocoocoocoorrHOH

PL

H

NONNWo—~OUNESOWNLG G

YDS
17
46
23
87
75
80
74
57
73
76
39

35

49
67
74
46
47
59
69
27

TOP

N
AONUERARWWNO
WoOWOVWPrPrONOOFLNWO

N
[00]

PRAASCANOUWRERNOWNOWWOO RN
ANONE~UI~ D N
hOOoOOOhUO® N

N
(65}



