Scoreboard				•						
Navy Midshipmen		1	2 21	3 7	4 3	Total				
Troy Trojans		14	14	3	10	41				
Scoring Summary										
1st Quarter										
	Anthony passed	d to Ch	andler	Worthy	to the	right	for 34 yard	gain		
(Will Scott made PA 4 PLAYS, 46 YARDS,	,	v 7 0	DECIIT	п спорш	חזסזס	7 EURED 21	מת שמונת ספתו			
	Southward rus		•				,		0:29	
16 PLAYS, 87 YARDS,					-	,		,		
2nd Quarter TROY TD Corev	Robinson pass	nod +0	рт С	hi+++ d	own the	middlo	for 62 ward	gain		
(Will Scott made PA	_	seu co	D.U. C.	nicey u	Own che	midale	101 02 yard	gain		
3 PLAYS, 80 YARDS,										
NAVY TD Keenar 8 PLAYS, 74 YARDS,	n Reynolds rus		the r	ight fo	r 5 yar	d gain	(Nick Sloan I	nade PAI	10:38	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Reynolds rus		the r	ight fo	r 5 yar	d gain	(Nick Sloan n	nade PAI	1) 6:15	
2 PLAYS, 73 YARDS,	TOP 0:29 TRO	Y 21-14	1		_					
	Anthony rushed			le for	44 yard	l gain (Will Scott ma	ade PAT)	4:07	
5 PLAYS, 76 Yards, TOP 2:08 TROY 28-14 NAVY TD Keenan Reynolds rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Nick Sloan made PAT) 0:24										
8 PLAYS, 39 YARDS, TOP 3:43 TROY 28-21										
3rd Quarter TROY FG Will S	Scott kicked a	a 25 – va	rd fie	ld goal	7•09					
7 PLAYS, 49 YARDS,				ru gour	7.05					
	ee Greene rush			ght for	59 yar	d gain	(Nick Sloan I	made PAI	1) 6:15	
2 PLAYS, 67 YARDS, 4th Quarter	TOP 0:54 TRO	Y 31-28	3							
_	Anthony rushed	d up th	e midd	le for	4 yard	gain (W	ill Scott mad	de PAT)	12:35	
4 PLAYS, 47 YARDS,					7 00					
NAVY FG Nick S 10 PLAYS, 54 YARDSM	Sloan kicked a	_		Id goal	7:29					
•	Scott kicked a			ld goal	3:09					
11 PLAYS, 69 YARDS,	TOP 4:20 TRO	Y 41-33	L							
Team Stats	Navy	Troy								
First Downs	21	32								
Rushing Passing	15 5	13 17								
Penalty	1	2								
Total Net Yards	487	597								
Total Plays Yards/Play	69 7 . 1	76 7 . 9								
Net Rushing Yards	328	182								
Rushes	54	36								
Yards/Carry Net Passing Yards	6.1 159	5.1 415								
Comp-Att-Int	8-15-0	34-40	-1							
Yards/Attempt	10.6 316	10.4								
Sack-Yds Return Yards	114	0-0 83								
Punt Returns-Yards	0-0	2-44								
Kick Returns-Yards	5-95	2-39 0-0								
Int Returns-Yards Punts Average	1-19 3-50.0	1-38.	0							
Penalties - Yards	3-28	4-34								
Fumbles Lost Time of Possession	2-2 29:35	1-1								
		30:25								
Navy Midshipmen Pla	_		T∾±							
Passing Cmp K. Reynolds 8	Att Yds 15 159	TDs 0	Int O		NV Ru	shing	Carries	Yds	TDs	
-					G. Gr	eene	16	150	1	
Troy Trojans Player		шDс	Tn±			ynolds	21 6	130 18	3 0	
Passing Cmp C. Robinson 25	Att Yds 28 322	TDs 1	Int O			peland elson	5	18 17	0	
D. Anthony 9	12 93	1	1		C. Sw	ain	3	10	0	
					D. St M. Th		1 1	6 3	0 0	
					*** *1		-	_	~	

-6

1

D. Staten
M. Thomas
S. Lynch

					TR	Receiving	Rec	Yds	TDs
TR Rushing	Carri	.es	Yds	TDs	С.	Reeves	8	88	0
D. Taylor	11		68	0	С.	Worthy	6	64	1
D. Anthony	7		56	2	В.	Chitty	2	64	1
S. Southward	12		52	1	J.	Robinson	4	58	0
J. Albert	3		14	0	s.	Southward	3	29	0
. Team	3		-8	0	E.	Thomas	3	29	0
					J.	Harbin	1	24	0
NV Receiving	Rec	Yds	TDs		D.	Taylor	2	23	0
S. Lynch	1	68	0		J.	Albert	2	21	0
B. Turner	3	39	0		С.	Williams	2	9	0
G. Greene	3	39	0		К.	Edenfield	1	6	0
N Coneland	1	13	0						

*Drive Chart Below

Drive	!		Start			End					
#	Q	Team	Poss	Clock	Ball On	Poss	Clock	Ball On	PL	YDS	TOP
1	1	Navy	ко	15:00	11	PUNT	13:00	28	4	17	2:00
2	1	Troy	PUNT	13:00	opp 46	TD	11:37		4	46	1:23
3	1	Navy	ко	11:37	25	PUNT	7:00	48	10	23	4:37
4	1	Troy	PUNT	7:00	13	TD	0:29		16	87	6:31
5	2	Navy	ко	15:00	25	FUMB	14:44		2	75	0:16
6	2	Troy	FUMB	14:44	20	TD	13:57		3	80	0:47
7	2	Navy	КО	13:57	26	TD	10:38		8	74	3:19
8	2	Troy	KO	10:38	16	INT	6:44	opp 27	10	57	3:54
9	2	Navy	INT	6:44	27	TD	6:15		2	73	0:29
10	2	Troy	KO	6:15	24	TD	4:07		5	76	2:08
11	2	Navy	КО	4:07	opp 39	TD	0:24		8	39	3:43
12	2	Troy	KO	0:24	25	HALF	0:00	28	1	3	0:24
13	3	Troy	KO	15:00	25	PUNT	12:12	opp 40	8	35	2:48
14	3	Navy	PUNT	12:12	1	PUNT	10:24	8	3	7	1:48
15	3	Troy	PUNT	10:24	43	FG	7:09	opp 8	7	49	3:15
16	3	Navy	КО	7:09	33	TD	6:15		2	67	0:54
17	3	Troy	KO	6:15	25	FUMB	4:05	opp 1	6	74	2:10
18	3	Navy	FUMB	4:05	1	FUMB	13:55	47	12	46	5:10
19	4	Troy	FUMB	13:55	opp 47	TD	12:35		4	47	1:20
20	4	Navy	КО	12:35	31	FG	7:29	opp 10	10	59	5:06
21	4	Troy	KO	7:29	25	FG	3:09	opp 6	11	69	4:20
22	4	Navy	КО	3:09	38	DOWNS	1:25	opp 35	9	27	1:44
23	4	Troy	DOWNS	1:25	35	HALF	0:00	27	3	-8	1:25